Appendix 4

Glencullen Household
Survey Results

The survey was carried out in 2005. The questionnaire survey
covered most of the households in the Plan area (i.e. 125
households). A response from 43 households was received —

response rate of 34.4%. The key findings are summarised below.

POPULATION PROFILE

(1) How many people are living in your house on a permanent

basis?

Total:163

Adults: 112 Children: 51
19-35yrs:33-27% Pre-School : 12 —24%
36-55yrs : 47— 43% Primary :18 —35%
56-65yrs :15-13% Secondary : 21— 41%

65+yrs :17—-15%

—
N
—

Are the children of the household attending Glencullen
Primary School?

If YES, please state how many?
If NO, please state which school they do attend?

Of the 18 children attending primary school 13 attend
Glencullen Primary School.

The remaining 5 attend:

Kiltiernan: Church of Ireland (2)
Teresian School (1)

Gaelscoil Taobh na Coille: Stillorgan (2)

(3) Please state where household members are employed?

Glencullen - 21 Enniskerry -1
51Dublin City - 20 Dun Laoghaire -1
Retired - 7 Tallaght -1
Sandyford - 6 Lucan -1

Varies - 4 Leopardstown - 1
Rathfarnham -2 Stillorgan -1
Finglas —2 Dublin 4 -1
Blackrock - 2 Chapelizard - 1
Bray - 2 Naas Road - 1
Wicklow - 2 Cornalsourt -1
Kilternan —2 Swords - 1
Dublin14 -1 Dundrum -1
Killakee - 1 Cabinteely —1
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(4) Are any of the members of the household involved in

Farming?:

A total of g people (5 families) were involved in farming,
Of these;

Part-time — 7 people

Full-time — 2 people

If the household is involved in farming what is the
approximate size of the landholding?

0-15 ha —1household
16-31 ha—1household
31-60 ha — 2 households

61+ ha - 1 household

PLANNING ISSUES

(6) Have any of the members of the household including

—
=

=

members of the immediate family who are native of the
area but who live outside of Glencullen, sought planning
permission for a dwelling house in Glencullen (approx.
radius 1.5km from the crossroad in Glencullen) in the last
10 years? If yes, please state the number of household
members.

A total of g people had sought permission in the last 10
years.

If relevant please state if the most recent application for
planning permission by each individual mentioned above to
construct a dwelling/house was granted or refused?

Of these;
Granted—1
Refused -7

And —1didn’t respond.

Do you anticipate that any of the members of the
household including members of the immediate family who
are native of the area but who live outside of Glencullen
will seek planning permission for a new dwelling house

in Glencullen (approx radius 1.5km from the crossroad in
Glencullen) over the next 6 years?

If yes, please state how many?

A total of 30 people stated that they intend to apply for
planning permission over the next 6 years.

COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION

(9) Are you involved in any community activities in the area? If

yes, please specify the activity.
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15 respondents stated that they were NOT involved in
community activities.

23 respondents stated that they were involved in community

activities.
Activities mentioned included being involved with;

e Thelocal Church

* ThelCA

e The local tennis club

¢ The local schools

e The schools fund raising committees
e Glencullen Golf Club

e Star’s of Erin GAA

*  Mother & Toddler group

e The Library Committee

e Martial Arts Club

e Graveyard Committee

e Local Pitch & putt

e The Ladies Club

e Thelocal Youth Club

e Thelocal football team

e Irish Dancing

e Guitar

¢ AnTaisce

e Kilternan Adult Education
s Local Fine Gael branch;

¢ Andalso:

e An artist offering workshops at the local school

* Mass readers

(10)How often would you or a member of your household use

the following services?

Public Bus
Daily:13 - (30%)
Weekly: 5 — (12%)
Monthly: 7-(16%)
Never:18 — (42%)

The Wicklow Way
Daily:1-(2%)
Weekly: 5 - (12%)
Monthly: 9 - (21%)
Never: 28 — (65%)
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The Glencullen Library
Daily:1-(2%)

Weekly: 16 — (38%)
Monthly: 13 - (30%)
Never:13 - (30%)

Local pubs/restaurants
Daily: o

Weekly: 19 — (44%)
Monthly: 14 - (33%)
Never: 10 — (23%)

Glencullen Golf Club/ Pitch & putt course
Daily:1-(2%)

Weekly: 13 - (30%)

Monthly: 10 - (23%)

Never: 19 — (45%)



